

03-21-2002

02-26-2002

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #74



RECORDATION FORM COVER Sh 102026735 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMARKS ONLY	
Tab settings	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): JEBS Corporation 2 26-02 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: T.J. Smith Limited Partnership Internal Address: Street Address: 3940 Red Rock Way City: Sarasota State: F1 Zip: 34231 Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment	□ Limited Partnership a Colorado limited partnership □ Corporation-State □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes ☑ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/899,736 Additional number(s) at	tached 🗇 Yes 🔽 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer L. Whitelaw	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Street Address: 3838 Tamiami Trail North	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 3030 Tallitallit 17411 NOT CIT	
City: Naples State: F1 Zip: 34103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Jennifer L. Whitelaw Name of Person Signing S	
West decreased to the recorded with an extended to the recorded to the recorde	

03/20/2002 GTON11 00000041 75899736

01 FC:481

40.00

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002465 FRAME: 0039

BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT

This Bill of Sale and Assignment is given effective January <u>23</u> 2002 from **JEBS Corporation**, a Delaware corporation formerly known as My.Com, Inc. ("Seller") to **T.J. Smith Limited Partnership**, a Colorado limited partnership ("Purchaser").

WITNESSETH;

In consideration of the sum of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$250,000.00) and for other good and valuable consideration paid to Seller by Purchaser, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby sell, transfer and convey to Purchaser all right, title and interest in and to the internet domain names "MY.COM" and "MY.ORG" (collectively, the "Domain Name") and any all other rights of Seller associated directly or indirectly with the names MY.COM and MY.ORG, including but not limited to any and all trademarks, service marks and copyrights, and any and all applications for the foregoing (collectively, with the Domain Name, the "Assets"), to have and to hold the Assets in fee simple forever.

Seller covenants and agrees that Seller is the lawful owner of the Assets, free from all liens and encumbrances. Seller has the right to sell and convey the Assets in fee simple. Seller will warrant and defend title to the Assets for the benefit of Purchaser against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this instrument to be executed on January <u>23</u>, 2002.

WITNESSES:

SELLER

JEBS Corporation, a Delaware corporation formerly known as My.com, Inc.

P....

Elle Woodward, Fleside

PURCHASER

T.J. Smith Limited Partnership, a Colorado limited

partnership

Todd Smith Congred Dorta

566981.1

RECORDED: 02/26/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002465 FRAME: 0040